
B-23-DN-21-0001Grant:

KentuckyGrantee:

October 1, 2024 thru December 31, 2024

Grant Number:
B-23-DN-21-0001

Grantee Name:
Kentucky

LOCCS Authorized Amount:
$297,994,000.00

Estimated PI/RL Funds:
$0.00

Obligation Date: Award Date:

02/09/2030
Contract End Date:

Submitted - Await for Review
Review by HUD:

Total Budget:
$297,994,000.00

Disasters:

FEMA-4663-KY
Declaration Number

$0.00
$941,709.00

$941,709.00

$941,709.00

Total Obligated

$0.00

Total Funds Expended

Total Projected Budget from All Sources

   Program Income Drawdown

This Report Period

Total Budget

$7,863,386.00

$0.00 $0.00

   Program Funds Drawdown

To Date

$941,709.00

$7,863,386.00
$7,863,386.00

Overall

Program Income Received

$7,863,386.00
$7,863,386.00

Active
QPR Contact:Grant Status:
Jennifer Peters

$941,709.00 $941,709.00Total Funds Drawdown

Grant Award Amount:
$297,994,000.00

HUD Identified Most Impacted and Distressed $941,709.00 $941,709.00

$ 0.00$ 0.00Other Funds

$ 0.00Match Funds $ 0.00

$ 0.00Non-Match Funds $ 0.00

Funds Expended

Overall This Period To Date

$ 941,709.00TRANSPORTATION CABINET, KENTUCKY 1 $ 941,709.00

$7,863,386.00
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Overall Progress Narrative:

Progress Toward Required Numeric Targets

ActualRequirement Target
 Overall Benefit Percentage 70.00% .32%100.00%

 Overall Benefit Amount $208,595,800.00 $941,709.00$7,863,386.00

 Limit on Public Services $44,699,100.00 $.00$.00

 Limit on Admin/Planning $59,598,800.00 $.00$.00

 Limit on Admin $14,899,700.00 $.00$.00

 Most Impacted and Distressed $238,395,200.00 $941,709.00$7,863,386.00

Projected

Project Summary
Project #, Project Title This Report To Date

Program Funds
Drawdown

Project Funds
Budgeted

Program Funds
Drawdown

22D-002, Chestnut Ridge Road Area 1 $941,709.00 $7,863,386.00 $941,709.00

9999, Restricted Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grantee Program Summary
Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation and Reconstruction

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 24,905,300.00 $ 19,924,240.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,981,060.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 24,905,300.00 $ 19,924,240.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,981,060.00

Multifamily Rental New Construction

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 10,000,000.00 $ 8,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,000,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 10,000,000.00 $ 8,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,000,000.00

Rental Rehabilitation/Reconstruction

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 5,000,000.00 $ 4,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,000,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 5,000,000.00 $ 4,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,000,000.00

Single-Family New Housing Construction

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 70,000,000.00 $ 56,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 14,000,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 70,000,000.00 $ 56,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 14,000,000.00

Resilience Planning

Approved three more projects: 22D-101 Perry Co unty Buckhorn WTP $7,177,770, 22D-012 Perry County Coald Fields sewer
line $9,870,000 and 22D-0106 Knott County Chestnut Ridge Broadband & electric services Area 1 $2,067,523
two planning grant were approved: 22D-013 Jenkins Revitalization & Resiliency planning $100,000 and 22D-015 Jackson
Revitalization & Resiliency planning $100,000
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Activities

22D-002 / Chestnut Ridge Road Area 1Project # /

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 1,500,000.00 $ 1,200,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 300,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 1,500,000.00 $ 1,200,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 300,000.00

Narrative: two planning grant were approved: 22D-013 Jenkins Revitalization & Resiliency planning
$100,000 and 22D-015 Jackson Revitalization & Resiliency planning $100,000

FEMA Non-Federal Cost Share Buyout Program

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 11,300,000.00 $ 9,040,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,260,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 11,300,000.00 $ 9,040,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,260,000.00

Housing Counseling and Legal Aid

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 3,000,000.00 $ 2,400,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 600,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 3,000,000.00 $ 2,400,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 600,000.00

Public Infrastructure, Stormwater Management, etc.

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 134,389,000.00 $ 107,511,200.00 $ 0.00 $ 26,877,800.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 134,389,000.00 $ 107,511,200.00 $ 0.00 $ 26,877,800.00

Narrative: Approved three more projects: 22D-101 Perry Co unty Buckhorn WTP $7,177,770, 22D-012
Perry County Coald Fields sewer line $9,870,000 and 22D-0106 Knott County Chestnut
Ridge Broadband & electric services Area 1 $2,067,523

Small Business Grant Program

Proposed Budget Proposed MID Threshold Budget
Grantee Identified

Proposed MID Threshold Budget
HUD IdentifiedGrant

To DateThis Period This Period To DateThis Period To Date

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 3,000,000.00 $ 2,400,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 600,000.00

$ 0.00 $ 0.00B-23-DN-21-0001 $ 3,000,000.00 $ 2,400,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 600,000.00
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Projected Start Date:

Benefit Type:

Overall

$7,863,386.00

Low/Mod TRANSPORTATION CABINET, KENTUCKY 1

Total Projected Budget from All Sources $7,863,386.00

$7,863,386.00

$0.00

$7,863,386.00

$941,709.00

Total Budget

National Objective:

     Program Income Drawdown

Activity Status:

Program Income Received

Total Funds Drawdown

Projected End Date:

Completed Activity Actual End Date:

Total Obligated
$941,709.00

$0.00

$0.00

Oct 1 thru Dec 31, 2024

Activity Type:

$0.00

02/01/2030

$7,863,386.00

To Date

02/02/2024

Area ( Survey )

$941,709.00

Most Impacted and Distressed Expended

Responsible Organization:

$941,709.00

Construction/reconstruction of streets Under Way

Activity Description:

Area 1-Constuct ~1,350 feet of roadway, curb and gutters, sidewalks (on both sides of the streets within the
development), and three stormwater detention basins to serve the new Chestnut Ridge Housing Development.
The Commonwealth as part of the Governor’s Housing Initiative along with other housing partners plan to construct
~60 single-family homes for flood survivors.

Location Description:

Knott County, Kentucky
lat: 372506 long:825239

Activity Progress Narrative:

The intital stages of the road development to serve the ~90 homes to be built is well underway

Project Number:
22D-002

Project Title:
Chestnut Ridge Road Area 1

$941,709.00$941,709.00TRANSPORTATION CABINET, KENTUCKY 1

No Accomplishments Performance Measures

Accomplishments Performance Measures

$941,709.00     Program Funds Drawdown $941,709.00

$941,709.00$941,709.00Total Funds Expended

$7,863,386.00

Grantee Activity Number: 22D-002-01
Activity Title: Chestnut Ridge Road Area 1
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No Activity Locations found.

Activity Locations

No Other Funding Sources Found

Other Funding Sources

No Other Match Funding Sources Found

Other Funding Sources Budgeted - Detail

No Beneficiaries Performance Measures found.

Beneficiaries Performance Measures

NoneActivity Supporting Documents:

5

Community Development Systems
Disaster Recovery Grant Reporting System (DRGR)


	Title
	Title
	Title

